Beijing Capital is owned as to 59.5% by Beijing Capital Group Co., Ltd., a state-owned

enterprise owned by the People’s Government of Beijing Municipality and directly under the

supervision of the State-Owned Assets Supervision and Administration Commission of the

Beijing Municipality.

– 17 –

SHAREHOLDING IN THE COMPANY

The table below depicts the possible shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of

this announcement and the possible changes upon completion of the Rights Issue, on the basis

of the public information available to the Company as of the date of this announcement, after

the Directors having made reasonable enquiries and assuming there is no other changes in the

shareholding structure of the Company since the date of this announcement:

Assuming no exercise of Share Option, Convertible Bond I and Convertible Note II on or before

the Record Date

Shareholder

As at the date of this

Announcement

Immediately after

completion of the

Rights Issue assuming

full acceptance by the

Qualifying

Shareholders

Immediately after

completion of the

Rights Issue assuming

no acceptance by the

Qualifying

Shareholders (other

than the Underwriter)

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Underwriter (Note 1) 299,022,000 16.06 747,555,000 16.06 3,092,407,557 66.42

BC Water Investments Co., Ltd

(Note 1) 9,284,000 0.50 23,210,000 0.50 9,284,000 0.20

Sub-total of the Underwriter and

parties acting in concert with it 308,306,000 16.56 770,765,000 16.56 3,101,691,557 66.62

Sycomore Limited, Marcello

Appella and his associates

(Note 2) 3,588,030 0.19 8,970,075 0.19 3,588,030 0.08

Simple Success Investments Limited

(Note 3) 270,760,000 14.54 676,900,000 14.54

270,760,000

(Note 7) 5.82

Best View Enterprises Limited

(Note 4) 221,308,205 11.88 553,270,511 11.88

221,308,205

(Note 7) 4.75

Public Shareholders:

Other public Shareholders 1,058,294,804 56.83 2,645,737,010 56.83 1,058,294,804 22.73

Sub-total of public Shareholders 1,058,294,804 56.83 2,645,737,010 56.83 1,550,363,009 33.30

Total 1,862,257,039 100.00 4,655,642,596 100.00 4,655,642,596 100.00

– 18 –

Assuming full exercise of Share Option, Convertible Bond I and Convertible Note II on or before

the Record Date

Shareholder

As at the date of this

Announcement

Immediately after full

exercise of the Share

Option, Convertible

Bond I and Convertible

Note II

Immediately after

completion of the Rights

Issue assuming full

acceptance by the

Qualifying Shareholders

Immediately after

completion of the Rights

Issue assuming no

acceptance by the

Qualifying Shareholders

(other than the

Underwriter)

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Underwriter (Note 1) 299,022,000 16.06 299,022,000 15.37 747,555,000 15.37 3,217,298,793 66.15